
TERM DATES (PROVISIONAL)
2027–28

TERM BEGINS EXEAT HALF-TERM EXEAT TERM ENDS

Autumn 2027
PROVISIONAL

Tues 7 September
Return by 8pm: Druries, Elmfield, Lyon’s, Moretons, 
Newlands, The Park
Return by 9pm: Bradbys, The Head Master’s, The Grove, 
The Knoll, Rendalls, West Acre

Thurs 30 September 6pm – 
Sun 3 October 9pm

Fri 22 October 1pm – 
Weds 3 November 9pm

Fri 19 November 12 noon – 
Sun 21 November 9pm Sat 11 December 11am

Spring 2028
PROVISIONAL

Mon 10 January
Return by 7pm: Druries, The Knoll, The Park, Rendalls 
Return by 8pm: Elmfield, Lyon’s, Moretons, Newlands 
Return by 9pm: Bradbys, The Head Master’s,
The Grove, West Acre

Fri 28 January 12 noon – 
Sun 30 January 9pm

Fri 11 February 12 noon – 
Sun 20 February 9pm

Fri 10 March 12 noon – 
Sun 12 March 9pm Sat 25 March 11am

Summer 2028
PROVISIONAL

Tues 18 April
Return by 7pm: Druries, The Knoll, The Park, Rendalls 
Return by 8pm: Elmfield, Lyon’s, Moretons, Newlands 
Return by 9pm: Bradbys, The Head Master’s,
The Grove, West Acre

Fri 5 May 12 noon – 
Sun 7 May 9pm

Sat 27 May 6pm – 
Sun 4 June 9pm Nil Sat 1 July 11am

PARENT/MASTER MEETINGS: PROVISIONAL PRESENTATIONS FOR PARENTS: PROVISIONAL 

Shell Fri 10 March 2028 12 noon
Shell Thurs 30 September 2027 5pm

Shell Fri 10 March 2028 10.30am

Remove Fri 5 May 2028 12 noon Remove Fri 5 May 2028 10.30am

Fifth Form Fri 11 February 2028 12 noon Fifth Form Fri 11 February 2028 10.30am

Lower Sixth Fri 28 January 2028 12 noon Lower Sixth Fri 28 January 2028 10.30am

Upper Sixth Fri 19 November 2027 12 noon Upper Sixth Fri 19 November 2027 10.30am

OTHER EVENTS: PROVISIONAL

Weds 8 and Thurs 9 Dec 2027 Carol Services

Sat 27 May 2028 Speech Day

Fri 30 June 2028 6.15pm Upper Sixth Leavers’ Ceremony and Dinner


